OP \$565.00 3720273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM797764

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Barings Finance LLC | | 03/21/2023 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Loftware, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 249 Corporate Drive | |
| City: | Portsmouth | |
| State/Country: | NEW HAMPSHIRE | |
| Postal Code: | 03801 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MAINE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3720273 | ENTERPRISE LABELING SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3720274 | ENTERPRISE LABELING SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3761687 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3726308 | | |
| Registration Number: | 1797674 | LLM | |
| Registration Number: | 2112055 | LLM-WIN | |
| Registration Number: | 1514483 | LOFTWARE | |
| Registration Number: | 1827853 | LOFTWARE | |
| Registration Number: | 2970430 | LOFTWARE CONNECTOR | |
| Registration Number: | 3761685 | LOFTWARE ENTERPRISE LABELING SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3761686 | LOFTWARE ENTERPRISE LABELING SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3034534 | LOFTWARE PRINT SERVER | |
| Registration Number: | 4313792 | LOFTWARE SPECTRUM | |
| Registration Number: | 3710351 | LOFTWARE WEB SERVICES | |
| Registration Number: | 3710353 | LOFTWARE WEB SERVICES | |
| Registration Number: | 3883362 | LOFTWARE WEBACCESS | |
| Registration Number: | 3743686 | LOFTWARE WEBACCESS | |
| Registration Number: | 3297797 | LPS | |
| Registration Number: | 4032020 | LWA | |
| | | TRADEMARK | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008017 FRAME: 0081

900760738

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4395742 | |
| Registration Number: | 2309051 | |
| Registration Number: | 2325785 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2011730-0005 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sara M. Bauer |
| SIGNATURE: | /sara bauer/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/27/2023 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination_Loftware and Barings#page1.tif source=Termination_Loftware and Barings#page2.tif source=Termination_Loftware and Barings#page3.tif source=Termination_Loftware and Barings#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of March 21, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 2, 2018, made by LOFTWARE, INC., a Maine corporation ("Grantor") having its chief executive office at 249 Corporate Drive, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, in favor of BARINGS FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders ("Administrative Agent"), having an office located at 300 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2500, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on March 2, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6305/0309 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses set forth on Schedule 1. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

170931363

BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Administrative

Agent

Name: Matthew Freund

Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

<u>Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration</u>.

| Trademark | Registration Date | U.S. Registration Number |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| ENTERPRISE LABELING | Dec. 01, 2009 | 3720273 |
| SOLUTIONS | Dec . 01, 2009 | 3720273 |
| ENTERPRISE LABELING | Dec. 01, 2009 | 3720274 |
| SOLUTIONS | , | |
| | Mar. 16, 2010 | 3761687 |
| | Dec. 15, 2009 | 3726308 |
| LLM | Oct. 12, 1993 | 1797674 |
| LLM-WIN | Nov. 11, 1997 | 2112055 |
| LOFTWARE | Nov. 29, 1988 | 1514483 |
| LOFTWARE | Mar. 22, 1994 | 1827853 |
| LOFTWARE CONNECTOR | Jul. 19, 2005 | 2970430 |
| (S) LOFTWARE | Mar. 16, 2010 | 3761685 |
| O LOFTWARE | Mar. 16, 2010 | 3761686 |
| LOFTWARE PRINTER SERVER | Dec. 27, 2005 | 3034534 |
| LOFTWARE SPECTRUM | Apr. 02, 2013 | 4313792 |
| LOFTWARE WEB SERVICES | Nov. 10, 2009 | 3710351 |
| LOFTWARE WEB SERVICES | Nov. 10, 2009 | 3710353 |
| LOFTWARE WEBACCESS | Nov. 30, 2010 | 3883362 |
| LOFTWARE WEBACCESS | Feb. 02, 2010 | 3743686 |
| LPS | Sep. 25, 2007 | 3297797 |
| LWA | Sep. 27, 2011 | 4032020 |
| | Sep. 03, 2013 | 4395742 |

| Jan. 18, 2000 | 2309051 |
|---------------|---------|
| Mar. 07, 2000 | 2325785 |

RECORDED: 03/27/2023